Board of Health Ordinance

An Ordinance <u>repealing</u> <u>Board of Health Ordinance #13</u> Clallam County Code, Chapter 41.01, Clallam County Board of Health Section 41.01.020 Membership of the Board of Health

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CLALLAM COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH:

## Section 41.01.020, Membership of the Board, is repealed in its entirety:

The Board of Health shall be composed nine (9) members. The three (3) elected members of the Clallam County Board of Commissioners shall be members of the Board of Health. Appointed members of the Board of Health shall include one elected city council member, one public hospital district commissioner, one public health care practitioner, one consumers of public health, one tribal representative selected by the American Indian Health Commission, and one community stakeholder, as prescribed in RCW70.05.035. Board of Health Ordinance #13 approved March 15, 2022 is repealed in its entirety. It has been replaced by Clallam County Board of Commissioners Ordinance #984 approved on May 3, 2022.

Allison Berry, M.D., MPH, Health Officer

ADOPTED this 21<sup>ST</sup> of June 2022

CLALLAM COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH

Shahida Shahrir, Chair

Celia Thompson, Clerk of the Board